IL State IMPACT Provider System Notice

Prescriptions written by prescribers who have not registered with the Illinois state IMPACT system

and who have not met the business rules below will not process at the pharmacy and will not be

covered by Aetna Better Health of lllinois.

State Registered prescribers must also meet our established Aetna business rules to have claims
processed at the Point Of Sale (POS):

Valid NPI

Valid Provider Type (see below)

Active Status with the state- A,B,H,N (state sanctioned providers would be considered
INACTIVE)

Enrollment end date with the State of lllinois is in the future

Provider Type Code Provider Type Description

010

011

012

013

016

089

Physicians

Dentists
Optometrists
Podiatrists

Nurse Practitioners

Physician Assistant Only(Encounter Only)



